Furlough POCs

The below table contains Points of Contact for furlough. Please contact your respective POC for information not contained on the Furlough web page

Note: The names are links to the POC's Social Profile for additional contact information.

AAE

Denean Bush (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=denean.bush@faa.gov)
Barbara Barnet (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=barbara.barnet@faa.gov)

Denean.Bush@faa.gov (mailto:Denean.Bush@faa.gov)
Barbara.Barnet@faa.gov (mailto:Barbara.Barnet@faa.gov)

ACR

Vanessa Thompkins (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=vanessa.y.thompkins@faa.gov)

Harnetta Williams (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=harnetta.williams@faa.gov)

Vanessa.Y.Thompkins@faa.gov
(mailto:Vanessa.Y.Thompkins@faa.gov)
Harnetta.Williams@faa.gov (mailto:Harnetta.Wiliams@faa.gov)

AFN

Camille Ballard (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=camille.ballard@faa.gov)

James Connett (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=james.connett@faa.gov)
George Fellman (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=george.fellman@faa.gov)

Darren Masters (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=darren.masters@faa.gov)

Lyneace Wilmington (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=lyneace.wilmington@faa.gov)

Camille.Ballard@faa.gov (mailto:Camille.Ballard@faa.gov)
James.Connett@faa.gov (mailto:James.Connett@faa.gov)
George.Fellman@faa.gov (mailto:George.Fellman@faa.gov)
Darren.Masters@faa.gov (mailto:Darren.Masters@faa.gov)
Lyneace.Wilmington@faa.gov
(mailto:Lyneace.Wilmington@faa.gov)

AGC

Tracy Cotton (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=tracy.cotton@faa.gov)
Vincent Culliver (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=vincent.e.culliver@faa.gov)

Janet Haywood (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=janet.haywood@faa.gov)

Tracy.Cotton@faa.gov (mailto: Tracy.Cotton@faa.gov)
Vincent.E.Culliver@faa.gov (mailto:Vincent.E.Culliver@faa.gov)
Janet.Haywood@faa.gov (mailto:Janet.Haywood@faa.gov)

emailld=christina.vernon@faa.gov)
Marcus Ward (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=marcus.ward@faa.gov)

AGI | Stephanie Bass (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=stephanie.bass@faa.gov) Stephanie.Bass@faa.gov (mailto:Stephanie.Bass@faa.gov)

AHR | Briana Barnette (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile? Briana.Barnette@faa.gov (mailto:Briana.Barnette@faa.gov)
emailld=briana.barnette@faa.gov) Michelle.Couser@faa.gov (mailto:Michelle.Couser@faa.gov)
Michelle Couser (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile? Carmen.Taylor@faa.gov (mailto:Carmen.Taylor@faa.gov)
emailld=michelle.couser@faa.gov)

Carmen Taylor (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=carmen.taylor@faa.gov)

ANG | Alvonya Barnes (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile? Alvonya.J.Barnes@faa.gov (mailto:Alvonya.J.Barnes@faa.gov)
emailld=alvonya.j.barnes@faa.gov) Adrienne.Dent@faa.gov (mailto:Adrienne.Dent@faa.gov)
Adrienne Dent (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=adrienne.dent@faa.gov) | Shelley.Yak@faa.gov (mailto:Shelley.Yak@faa.gov)

Shelley Yak (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=shelley.yak@faa.gov)

AOA | Deidre P. Burley-Ballard (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=deidre.p.burley- | Deidre.P.Burley-Ballard@faa.gov (mailto:Deidre.P.Burley-
ballard@faa.gov) Ballard@faa.gov)

Robert G. Drew (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=robert.g.drew@faa.gov) | Robert.G.Drew@faa.gov (mailto:Robert.G.Drew@faa.gov)

AOC | Tamika Little (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=tamika.little@faa.gov) Tamika.Little@faa.gov (mailto: Tamika.Little@faa.gov)
Jeannie Shiffer (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=jeannie.shiffer@faa.gov) | Jeannie.Shiffer@faa.gov (mailto:Jeannie.Shiffer@faa.gov)

APL | James Hersh (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=james.hersh@faa.gov) James.Hersh@faa.gov (mailto:James.Hersh@faa.gov)

ARP | Taiya Carter (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=taiya.carter@faa.gov) Taiya.Carter@faa.gov (mailto: Taiya.Carter@faa.gov)
Sabreenah Key (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile? Sabreenah.Key@faa.gov (mailto:Sabreenah.Key@faa.gov)
emailld=sabreenah.key@faa.gov)

ASH | Arthur Bell (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=arthur.bell@faa.gov) Arthur.Bell@faa.gov (mailto:Arthur.Bell@faa.gov)

Timicia Fitch (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=timicia.fitch@faa.gov) Timicia.Fitch@faa.gov (mailto:Timicia.Fitch@faa.gov)
AST | Christina Vernon (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile? Christina.Vernon@faa.gov (mailto:Christina.Vernon@faa.gov)

Marcus.Ward@faa.gov (mailto:Marcus.Ward@faa.gov)




ATO

Renee Anderson (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=renee.anderson@faa.gov)

Angel D. Black (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=angel.d.black@faa.gov)
Ramona Harden (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?
emailld=ramona.harden@faa.gov)

Renee.Anderson@faa.gov (mailto:Renee.Anderson@faa.gov)
Angel.D.Black@faa.gov (mailto:Angel.D.Black@faa.gov)
Ramona.Harden@faa.gov (mailto:Ramona.Harden@faa.gov)

AVS

Erin Ballard (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=erin.ballard@faa.gov)
Tonya Grace (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=tonya.grace@faa.gov)
Deloris Martin (https://myprofile.faa.gov/eis/sp/pub/socialprofile?emailld=deloris.martin@faa.gov)

Erin.Ballard@faa.gov (mailto:Erin.Ballard@faa.gov)
Tonya.Grace@faa.gov (mailto:Tonya.Grace@faa.gov)
Deloris.Martin@faa.gov (mailto:Deloris.Martin@faa.gov)
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Messages from Leadership
« M ge from the Assistant Secretary for Administration (https:/my.faa.gov/focus/articles/2023/09/Message_from_the_Ass.html)

Resources

White House FAQs and Contingency Plans (https://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/information-for-agencies/agency-contingency-plans/)

DOT FAQs (https://dotnet.dot.gov/payroll-benefits/faqs-lapse-appropriations)

ATO Shutdown Furlough Resources (https:/my.faa.gov/go/ATOfurlough)

Employment Verification (https:/my.faa.gov/org/staffoffices/ahr/employment_verification.html)
Procedures for Emergency (Shutdown) Furlough and Recalling Furloughed Employees

(https://my.faa.gov/org/staffoffices/ahr/program_policies/policy_guidance/hr_policies/hrpm/emp/emp_ref/media/rmshutdownrecallproc.html)

EMP-1.27a Shutdown Furlough (https:/my.faa.gov/org/staffoffices/ahr/program_policies/policy_guidance/hr_policies/hrpm/emp/emp-1-27a.html)

HRPM Volume 1 - Employment Reference Material

(https://my.faa.gov/org/staffoffices/ahr/program_policies/policy_guidance/hr_policies/hrpm/emp/emp_ref/ RMQ&ASaveMoneyFurlough.html)

This page can be viewed online at:

https://my.faa.gov/org/staffoffices/ahr/furlough/pocs.html




